

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

RESOLUTION 25-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL, ALASKA AUTHORZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SMALL BOAT HARBOR LEASE BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL AND CENTRAL BERING SEA FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul received grant funding from the Economic Development Administration for bringing electrical, sewer, and water utilities into the Small Boat Harbor, and;

WHEREAS, the Small Boat Harbor Lease between the City of Saint Paul and Central Bering Sea Fishermen's Association dated May 1, 2011, as amended, does not contain specific provisions for the City to install utilities on the leased tideland property, and;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4.20.070 of the City Code of Ordinances, the property, which is the subject of this Resolution, is dredged and filled tidelands within Alaska Tidelands Survey No. 1667 and has been classified by the City Manager as real property, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Council of the City of Saint Paul authorizes the City Manager to execute the attached amendment to the Small Boat Harbor Lease between the City of Saint Paul and Central Bering Sea Fishermen's Association dated May 1, 2011.

	_ IN FAVOR _ OPPOSED AND _ ABSTAIN.
ATTEST:	
Aubrey Wegeleben, City Clerk	Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor